BEACON Products 78
contemporary
curved top shade (CTS)flat top shade (FTS) sloped top shade (STS)
The direct optical system give the de-
signer 3 different LED wattages and 6
different lighting distribution patterns.
These optical and appearance options
make the Slide the ‘right’ luminaire for

Reported and calculated lifetimes shown are based on hours at the time of this printing.
For current Reported and Calculated hours please contact factory of Beacon’s web site.
ORDERING EXAMPLE: SLD / 36NB-80 / T2 / UNV / PEC / CTS / MT
model engine-watts optics voltage electrical options shade color
SLD 24NB-27 T2 type II UNV 120-277V PEC button photocell
(specify voltage)
FTS flat top BB black
24NB-55 T3 type III 347V STS sloped top BZ bronze
36NB-80 T4 type IV 480V 2PF dual power feed CTS curved top BW white
48NB-110 T5R rectangular 12VDC
(consult factory)
standard electrical options BG green
T5QW square wide LifeShield™ thermal protection BY gray
(see chart) T5QM square medium 20K - surge protection MB metallic bronze
T5W round wide dimming drivers MT metallic titanium
___ RAL
___ other
Power/Lumens & Distrubutions
curved top shade (CTS)flat top shade (FTS) sloped top shade (STS)
Amber LEDs available (consult factory for watts and lumens)
rev 09.01.2012
Specification
BEACON Products                       2041 58th Avenue Circle East    Bradenton, FL 34203  |  Phone: (800) 345-4928  |  Fax: (941) 751-5535  |  www.beaconproducts.com
SLIDE
HOUSING & LED THERMAL MANAGEMENT:
All cast aluminum parts for the Beacon Slide luminaire shall be ASTM 356
marine grade alloy. The large upper shade shall be made from a one-piece
aluminum spinning. The small top shade shall be removable for wiring ac-
cess to the LED engine. The large upper shade provides direct-heat ex-
change between the LED light engine and the cool outdoor air. Housing
is designed for LED thermal manage¬ment without the use of metallic
screens, cages, or fans. The underside of the shade shall be painted with
a reflective white paint when a dark color is specified. The vertical struts
are ¾” aluminum tubing.  Housing shall be cast aluminum and designed
to conceal all electronic equip¬ment and shall be sealed for weather-tight
operation. Slips over a 3 x3” tenon.
The LED engine bezel system shall be mechanically attached to the upper
shade. The upper shade shall be the heat sink for the LED engine and bezel
system. The cast lower housing shall house the LED driver assembly. The
vertical struts shall be the concealed electrical wire-way.
BEZEL OPTICAL SYSTEM:
Each Beacon Slide luminaire is supplied with an Optical one piece car-
tridge system consisting of an LED engine, LED lamps, optics, gasket and
stamped stainless steel bezel. The cartridge is held together with internal
brass standoffs soldered to the board so that it can be field replaced as a
one piece Optical system. A one-piece die cut. Silicone gasket ensures a
weather-proof seal around each individual LED and allows the Slide lumi-
naire to be rated for high-pressure hose down (1 P67) applications.
The optical cartridge is secured to the extruded housing with fasteners
and a heat pad to insure thermal conductivity. The optics are held in place
without the use of adhesives and the complete assemble is gasketed for
high pressure hose down cleaning. The cartridge assembly is available in
various lighting distributions using TIR designed Acrylic optical lenses over
each LED.
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (PCB):